PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miral Kotb	06/03/2011
Alan Grow	06/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illuminate LLC	
Street Address:	225 East 57th Street, Suite 9Q	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: OSTRAGER CHONG FLAHERTY & BROITMAN PC

Address Line 1: 570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 17

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MK-P1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua S. Broitman

Total Attachments: 1

source=MK-P1-US_Assignment_AsFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0351 OF \$40.00 131328

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, MIRAL KOTB, having a residence at 18126 Bal Harbour Drive, Houston, TX 77058, and ALAN GROW, having a residence at 220 Lincoln Place, Apt. 2R, Brooklyn, NY 11217, both citizens of the United States, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ILUMINATE (CC_, 225 East 57th Street, Suite 9Q, New York, NY 10022, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for patent of the United States entitled, SELF-CONTAINED, LIGHT CONTROLLER WITH WIRELESS COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, serial number 13/132.831, filed June 3, 2011, and in and to all patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said patent and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to ILUMINATE Let in accordance with this assignment. I further authorize our attorney to enter the serial number and filing date of the application onto this Assignment when it is available.

Executed: June 3__, 2011

MIRAL KOTB

Executed:

June 3, 2011

ALAN GROW

PATENT REEL: 026388 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 06/03/2011